

₪

C.A.No. 3373 OF 2001
ITEM No.2

Court No. 9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3373/2001

VASUDEVA SHET

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PUNDALIK SHET & ORS
(Office report on default)

Respondent (s)

Date : 05/12/2003 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant (s)Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.
Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.
Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Smita Bora, Adv.
for Mr. Mahabir Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the appellant to take steps for substitution of the legal heirs of respondent No.12.
Delay in filing the fresh addresses of the respondents for service of notice is condoned.
Issue fresh notice to respondent Nos. 13 and 14.

Sarita (Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master